|  | Xcrox Docket No. 20041803-US-NF  |
|--|--|
|  | FORM COVER SHEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE ENTS ONLY Patent and Trademark Office   |
|  | Attorney Docket No. 125545   |
| Please record the attached document.   |  |
| Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and  | document: 1  |
| A. Name of conveying parties:  | 2. A. Name and address of receiving party:   |
| 1) Naveen CHOPRA 2) Man-Chung TAM 3) San-Ming YANG 4) Barkev KEOSHKERIAN 5) Peter M. KAZMAIER 6) Paul F. SMITH 7) Hadi K. MAHABADI 8) Jurgen H. DANIEL, 9) Robert A. STREET  B. Additional name(s) of conveying party(ics) attached? | XEROX CORPORATION  800 Long Ridge Road  P.O. Box 1600  Stamford, Connecticut 06904-1600  B. Additional name(s) & address(cs) attached?  Yes No |
|  |  |
| <ul> <li>This document is being filed together with a new a</li> <li>Patent Application No. <u>11/419,477</u></li> </ul>   | pplication.  B. Patent No.(s)  |
| C. Additional num  | obers attached?   Yes   No   |
| D. Title of Application: <u>ELECTROPHORETIC</u>  | DISPLAY AND METHOD OF DISPLAYING IMAGES  |
| Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:   | <ol> <li>Total number of applications and patents involved:</li> <li>1.</li> </ol>   |
| James A. Oliff<br>Oliff & Berridge, PLC<br>P.O. Box 19928<br>Alexandria, VA 22320  | 7. Please charge Deposit Account No. 24-0037 the total fee (37 CFR 3.41) in the amount of \$40.00.   |
|  | Credit any overpayment or charge any underpayment to deposit account number 24-0037.   |
| 9. Statement and signature.  To the West of internovaledge and belief the foregoing infooriginal decouplent.   | )<br>rmation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the   |
| James A. Oliff Registration No. 27,075 William P. Berridge Registration No. 30,024   | Date: <u>May 19, 2006</u> PATENT   |

PATENT APPLICATION

Xerox Docket No. 20041803-US-NP

## DECLARATION AND POWER OF ATTORNEY FOR PATENT APPLICATION

As a below named inventor, I hereby declare that:

My residence, post office address and citizenship are as stated below next to my name,

I believe I am the original, first and sole inventor (if only one name is listed below) or an original, first and joint inventor (if plural names are listed below) of the subject matter which is claimed and for which a patent is sought on the invention entitled: ELECTROPHORETIC DISPLAY AND METHOD OF DISPLAYING IMAGES

| the specification and claims   |   |                             |  |
|--|---|-----------------------------|--|
| ⊠ are attached hereto  | OR 🗌 was filed  | I on as U.S. Applica        | tion No.   |
| I hereby state that I have rev<br>the claims.  | riewed and understand   | the contents of the above   | identified specification, including  |
| I acknowledge the duty to d<br>Code of Federal Regulations                                     |   | ich is material to the pas  | entability as defined in Title 37,   |
| application(s) for patent liste application(s) for patent havi                                 | ed below, and have also<br>ng a filing date before th   | o identified below any for& | any foreign or U.S. Provisiona<br>eign application(s) or Provisiona<br>nich priority is claimed: |
| Prior Foreign or U.S. Provision  | onal Application(s)   |                             |  |
| (Number)   | (Country)   | (Day/Month/                 | Year Filed)  |
| to prosecute this applicat therewith.  | ion and transact all bus  | iness in the Patent and T   | ring registered practitioners rademark Office connected  |
| Mark Costello<br>David J. Arthur<br>Paul A. Schnose<br>Nola Mae McBain<br>Elizabeth F. Harasek | Reg. No. 31,342;<br>Reg. No. 30,707;<br>Reg. No. 39,361<br>Reg. No. 35,782;<br>Reg. No. 28,850; | Eugene O. Palazzo           | Reg. No. 20,881;   |
| ADDRESS ALL CORRES   | PONDENCE TO:  | DIRECT TELEPHON             | E CALLS TO:  |
| OLIFF & BERRIDGE, PLO<br>CUSTOMER NUMBER 2   |   | TELEPHONE (703) 8           | 36-6400  |
|  |   | · .                         |  |

I hereby declare that all statements made herein of my own knowledge are true and that all statements made on information and belief are believed to be true; and further that these statements were made with the knowledge that willful false statements and the like so made are punishable by fine or imprisonment, or both, under §1001 of Title 18 of the United States Code and that such willful false statements may jeopardize the validity of the application or any patent issuing thereon.

-1-

**PATENT** 

Xerox Docket No. 20041803-US-NP

| DECLARATION | AND POWER OF | ATTORNEY, | , continu <u>ed</u> |
|-------------|--------------|-----------|---------------------|
|             |              |           |                     |

|  | r e  |
|--|--|
| Name of sole or first inventor: Naveen CHOPRA  |  |
| Inventor's Signature: Residence: 391 Ravineview Way, Oakville, Ofitario, Canada L6H 6S7 Citizenship: Canada  | Date:/WAU 8/06 Mailing Address: (Same as above)                              |
| Name of second joint inventor: Man-Chung TAM  Inventor's Signature:  | Date: <u>Hayf 7026</u><br>3T7<br>Mailing Address:<br>(Same as above)         |
| Name of third joint inventor: San-Ming YANG  Inventor's Signature:  Residence: 1212 Agnes Street, Unit 503 Mississauga, Ontario, Canad Citizenship: Canada           | Date: <u>May</u> // 2066<br>a L58 2H4<br>Mailing Address:<br>(Same as above) |
| Name of fourth joint inventor: Barkev KEOSHKERIAN Inventor's Signature: Residence: 40 Mountfield Crescent, Thornhill, Ontario, Canada L4J 7E Citizenship: Canada     | Dalte: 5/8/66 8 Mailing Address: (Same as above)                             |
| Name of fifth joint inventor:  Inventor's Signature: Residence: 2421 Council Ring Road, Mississauga, Ontario, Canada L5 Citizenship: Canada                          | Date: My 9 24-06<br>L 1E5<br>Mailing Address:<br>(Same as above)             |
| Name of sixth joint inventor:  Paul F. SMITH  Inventor's Signature:  Residence: 247 Gatestone Avenue, Oakville, Ontario, Canada L6J 2G2  Citizenship: United Kingdom | Date: <u>ロミ/oメ/ひと</u><br>Mailing Address:<br>(Same as above)                 |

-2-

**PATENT** 

| Xerry | Docket. | Nο | 200411 | ደበኋ_ | 119. | NΡ |
|-------|---------|----|--------|------|------|----|

| Name of seventh joint inventor:                      | Hadi K. MAHABAÐI                            |                                     |
|--|---|-------------------------------------|
| Inventor's Signature:<br>Residence: 157-251 Queen St | South, Mississauga, Ontario, Canada L       | Date: 05/08/2006                    |
| Citizenship: Canada                                  | . Oodiii, iyiississadga, Ofitalio, Canada I | Mailing Address:                    |
|  |   | (Same as above)                     |
|  |   |                                     |
| Name of eighth joint inventor:                       | Jurgen H. DANIEL                            |                                     |
| Inventor's Signature:                                |   | Date:                               |
|  | enue, #312, Mountain View, California 94    |                                     |
| Citizenship: German                                  |   | Mailing Address:<br>(Same as above) |
|  |   |                                     |
| Name of ninth joint inventor:                        | Robert A. STREET                            |                                     |
| Inventor's Signature:                                |   | Date:                               |
|  | ue, Palo Alto, California 94306 USA         |                                     |
| Citizenship: Great Britain                           |   | Mailing Address:                    |
|  |   | (Same as above)                     |

PATENT APPLICATION

Xerok Docket No. 20041803-US-NP

## DECLARATION AND POWER OF ATTORNEY FOR PATENT APPLICATION

As a below named inventor, I hereby declare that:

My residence, post office address and citizenship are as stated below next to my name,

I believe I am the original, first and sole inventor (if only one name is listed below) or an original, first and joint inventor (if plural names are listed below) of the subject matter which is claimed and for which a patent is sought on the invention entitled: ELECTROPHORETIC DISPLAY AND METHOD OF DISPLAYING IMAGES

| the specification and claims<br>⊠ are attached hereto   | of which<br>OR 📋 was filed   | I on as U.S. Applica   | tion No.   |
|---|--|--|--|
| I hereby state that I have re<br>the claims.  | viewed and understand  | the contents of the above-   | dentified specification, including   |
| I acknowledge the duty to Code of Federal Regulation  | disclose information whs, §1.56.   | nich is material to the pate   | entability as defined in Title 37,   |
| I hereby claim priority bene<br>application(s) for patent list<br>application(s) for patent hav   | ed below, and have als   | o identified below any flore   | any foreign or U.S. Provisional ign application(s) or Provisional ich priority is claimed: |
| Prior Foreign or U.S. Provis  | ional Application(s)   | :  |  |
| (Number)  | (Country)  | (Day/Month/)   | (ear Filed)  |
| POWER OF ATTORNEY to prosecute this applicate therewith. Mark Costello David J. Arthur Paul A. Schnose Nola Mae McBain Elizabeth F. Harasek ADDRESS ALL CORRES OLIFF & BERRIDGE, PL CUSTOMER NUMBER 2 | Reg. No. 31,342; Reg. No. 30,707; Reg. No. 39,361 Reg. No. 35,782; Reg. No. 28,850;  SPONDENCE TO: | I hereby appoint the followiness in the Patent and Tra  Eugene O. Palazzo  DIRECT TELEPHONE  TELEPHONE (703) 836 | Reg. No. 20,881;   |
|   |  |  |  |

i hereby declare that all statements made herein of my own knowledge are true and that all statements made on information and belief are believed to be true; and further that these statements were made with the knowledge that willful false statements and the like so made are punishable by fine or imprisonment, or both, under §1001 of Title 18 of the United States Code and that such willful false statements may jeopardize the validity of the application or any patent issuing thereon.

-1-

**PATENT** 

Xeлox Docket No. 20041803-US-NP

| DECLARATIO                                    | ON AND POWER C                                 | F ATTORNEY, continued                     |   |
|---|--|---|---|
| Name of sole                                  | or first inventor:                             | Naveen CHOPRA                             |   |
| Inventor's Sig<br>Residence:<br>Citizenship:  | nature:<br>391 Ravineview W<br>Canada          | ay, Oakville, Ontario, Canada L6H 6S7     | Date:   |
| Name of seco                                  | nd joint inventor:                             | Man-Chung TAM                             |   |
| Inventor's Sign<br>Residence:<br>Citizenship: | 896 Willowbank Tr                              | ail, Mississauga, Ontario, Canada L4W 3   | Date:<br>IT7<br>M⊨iling Address:<br>(Same as above)     |
| Name of third                                 | joint inventor:                                | San-Ming YANG                             |   |
| Inventor's Sign<br>Residence:<br>Citizenship: |  | , Unit 503, Mississauga, Ontario, Canada  | Date:<br>L5B 2H4<br>Mailing Address:<br>(Same as above) |
| Name of fourt                                 | h joint inventor:                              | Barkev KEOSHKERIAN                        |   |
| Inventor's Sign<br>Residence:<br>Citizenship: | nature:<br>40 Mountfield Cres<br>Canada        | scent, Thornhill, Ontario, Canada L4J 7E8 | Date:<br>Mailing Address:<br>(Same as above)            |
| Name of fifth j                               | oint inventor:                                 | Peter M. KAZMAIER                         |   |
| Inventor's Siga<br>Residence:<br>Citizenship: | 2421 Council Ring                              | Road, Mississauga, Ontario, Canada L5     | Date:<br>1E5<br>Mailing Address:<br>(Same as above)     |
| Name of sixth                                 | joint inventor:                                | Paul F. SMITH                             |   |
|   | nature:<br>247 Gatestone Ave<br>United Kingdom | enue, Oakville, Ontario, Canada L6J 2G2   | Date:   |

-2-

**PATENT** 

**RECORDED: 05/19/2006** 

Xerox Docket No. 20041803-US-NP

Mailing Address: (Same as above)

| Name of seventh joint i  | nventor: Hadi K. MAHABADI                 |  |
|--|---|--|
| Inventor's Signature:<br>Residence: 157-251<br>Citizenship: Canada   | Queen St. South, Mississauga, Ontario     | Date:<br>p, Canada L5M 1L7<br>Mailing Address:<br>(Same as above)        |
| Name of eighth joint in  | ventor: Jurgen H. DANIEL                  |  |
| Inventor's Signature:<br>Residence: 16 Cres<br>Citizenship: German   | tline Drive, Apt 7, San Francisco, Califo | Date: 5 /10/06<br>rnia 94131, USA<br>Mailing Address:<br>(Same as above) |
| Name of ninth joint inv  | entor: Robert A. STREET<br>Rolul Shev     | Date: 5/10/06  |
| Inventor's Signature:<br>Residence: 894 La l<br>Citizenship: Great B | Para Avenue, Palo Alto, California 9430   |  |

-3-

**PATENT**